MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

JsH—R E&H2OT

LIMISERVO Parts List

Model XL-GOOO-OOO
Xc-GOOOOO- OO- OO
H & CONTENTS Page
T4 Motor 1
HEERE D Control box 3
TYURERA LD EEHS Main parts on circuit board A 5
[D] FUsrEIRBLEOEEEBR(L00~120V )  Main parts on circuit board B (For 100-120V) 7
T ERB LD EEER&H(200~240V ) Main parts on circuit board B (For 200-240V) 9
MEREA T av—y Accessory and option parts 11
%3l Index 13

P-243G 202104




A T—4
MOTOR




A E—4

MOTOR
Fig. ZE #&3—F =A%k
No. Mod Parts.No. B &4 Description Amt.Reg.

5 5 3

T

DB B

o 1 I~

g

X R R

Al K14M72357202 HYRRHIN = »ovrrerrmeeni e Fan Cover » = sssrrrrrreannsnsssreennanasannssnannnns 1 1 1
A2 K14590203408  SW-PW{FPFARY MA*E «-vvvvnv- P-Screw with SW & PW M4%8 = -« eeeerereeeees. 3 3 3
A3 K14S90751512 TT-PFARY MB*12 svrvvrvnennnanns TT-P-Screw MH%12 ++crreeernnrniiiiiiiinnnaeans 1 1 1
A4 K14MO6A431584 7Y rrreerrnrrerennennnsnncsanennss Fan =errrrrrrerrmsasnannanteeetrtasasnnnannnnnnns 1 1 1
A5 K14M31930001 IUd—4 rrevrreernnmnninnninninnns Encoder »+rrrrrreerenns ittt iiiiiiiiaas 1 1 1
A6 K14590203410  SW-PWAFPFARY" MAK10 - --c---- P-Screw with SW & PW M4%10 === v -eereereereeeesnn 2 2 2
A7 K14S94522004 F40Y9Yy7 HP=4N «+vrrvereenanns Nylon Clip HP—=4N =« rereererrerrmiiae, 1 1 1
A8 K14S90751408 TT-PFA LY M4A%E «+vvrrvernnrnnnn. TT-P Screw MA%8 =+« rrrrreeaninnnniiiiiaiinnnnnns 1 1 1
A9 G KI14M72379401 {RFE7 Y1 SBRE-2 -« rrrvvrrrrvrrsns Protective Bushing SBR5=2 «++ -+ ennneneeeaan. 111
A10 G K14M72337101 F497 515103-04 ++vrrvevrruernncns Cap 515103—04 =« -xvrrrrmrrrrrnara e, 1 1 1
A1l G K14M17233901 2948 172339—1 =vvvrrrerrrrnnnnns Connector 172339—1 = crrrerrrninraninrainsaansnnans 1 1 1
Al12 K14M90451403  ER{HH JLb M8*KTQ »-vvvverneernnnnnnn Bolt M8%7(Q v rrrerennsnnnssreetnnnannsanananns 3 3 3
Al13 K14M91490801 4FFREES -« -vrvrrvrmrrnennnnnnnns WasSher «rrrrrrreenmnneenereeesssnnsnannnnneneneness, 3 3 3
Al4 K14S91321008 ,\$}§'é$ G et Spring Washer 8 =+« xrrererrrirniiiies 3 3 3
A15 K14S91001008 Fwh M8 «-vrvrrermememnenennannnnns NUt M8 s rrrrrrrssnnsnannait s aasaanannnnn, 3 3 3
% A16 G K14M32080001 F—4 =verererererrarannnininininnn. MOTOR *rrrrrrrrrmnnnn s saasaanaannnnnnns i - -
% A16 G K14M32080002 F—4 =+vrererererrarararinininianns MOTOR *rrrrrrrrrmannnni e saasaanaanannnnnns - 1 1
A17 C  K14M72339701 7 —=UAN = (A) r=-rrerrrmraennenens Pully cover (A) =«=xssrerrmrmremra et 1 1 1
A18 C K14M72339402 7 —UAN—=(B) »-rrvrvrrernrrnrnenns Pully cover (B) =rx=rrsrrrrarnrraeraeaaaaanns 1 1 1
A19 K14M98877701  ER{THR «--vrvvrrrrrmr s Belt guide =rrerrrrrrrrrerr i 1 1 1
A20 K14M51212010 45FFREER - - rrvvvrrrmmmrrnnanens Washer »=srrreerrenn ittt iiiii it aansaannnss 1 1 1
A21 K14S90368936  SW-PWft+F7Rfdik Ibh MA*12 = -2+ C-Bolt with SW & PW M4*12 =« -eveeeeeeeeeenee. 2 2 2
A22 K14M72339201 1%§§*,§ ............................ Protective Rod == s rreerrrenseaiirainiiineannnnans 1 1 1
A23 A K14S90345935 +=F5Ut77yr BRI MA%10 -+ -0 C—Bolt MA%10 » v rrrrrrrrrrmrmmnnannnnreeersrans 4 4 4
A24 A K14S590001414 PFARY MAK14 cvvvevneenieianannn. P-Screw M4%T14 ««crreeerennrniiiiiiiinnnaeaanans 1 1 1
A25 K14S91001004 FWh M4 «-cveveemmemnmnnianaans NUt M4 s rrrrrersrnes st aanannnnns 1 1 1

*ENERIEEREE. E—2BREHEMoELIZE,

Y —mark : Please send us the information of motor (model name, voltage).




B RIS
CONTROL BOX

)

__I.‘m_

| |
\
e

' 7
e ————a——
!
!




B il
CONTROL BOX

Fig. % #&HI—F fERA%M
No. Mod Parts.No. B &4 Description Amt.Reg.
[T 0 ~ $
8 85 2 7T 8
& & & 28K
VRN i
= = = = = = =
O 06 0O 0 0 O O
B1 G K14M72340601 *'Hﬁ"'fﬁ ............................ BoOX **rrrrrrrenrraniii i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Bz K14M72346101 7? ................................. Cover ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B3 K14M72304001  CPUZMRHEIIIXC-G1-2A-GMF (100V)] === =" P.C.B-CPU assy.[XC-G1-2A-GMF (100Vv)] -+ 1 - - - - - -
B3 A K14M72304002 CPUZMRHEIIIXC-GI-2A-GMF (200V)] == - """ P.C.B-CPU assy.[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V)] -+ - 1 - -
B3 B K14M72304022 cPu#R#AIr:IXC-G1-2A-GMF (200V750W)] * * * * P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V750W). — — - - - -
B3 A K14M72304003 CPUZMRHEIIIXC-GI-2A-GMFY (100V)] == - - P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (100V)] - — -— - -
B3 A K14M72304004 CPUZMRHEIIIXC-GI-2A-GMFY (200V)] - - *" P.CB-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (200V)] - — - — — - -
B3 B K14M72304023 cru#R#AIr:IXC-G1-2A-GMFY (200V750W)] *** P.C.B-CPU assy:XC-G1-2A-GMFY (200v750 — - - - - 1 -
B3 A K14M72304005 CPUEAR#ASIIXC-G1-2A-GMFYCE] =+ =" =""*" P.C.B-CPU assy[XC-G1-2A-GMFYCE] **-* - - - - - - 1
B4 K14M72304101 POWERZ#k:[XC-G1-2B-1005] ------- P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G1-2B-1005] --- - - -
B4 K14M72304102 POWERZ #k:[XC-G2-2B-2005] ------- P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2B-2005] -+ - - - - -
B4 K14M72304103 POWERZ#R:[XC-G2-2BCE-2005] - -+ " P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2BCE-2005] -*+ - - - -1
B4 B K14M72304104 POWERZ#k:[XC-G2-2B-2007] ------- P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2B-2007] -+ - - 1 - - 1 -
B5 K14590203410  SW-PWATPFA Ry M4A*10 == -------- P-Screw with SW & PW M4*10 ----- 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
B6 K14590203212  SW-PWATPFA Ry M3*12 «vvvvvveee P-Screw with SW & PW M3%12 -+ --- 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
B7 E K14S90203414 SW-PW{FIPFA'RY M4%14 «-vvvvrne. P-Screw with SW & PW M4%14 - ---- 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
B8 A K14S90203408 SW-PW{FPFA'RY M4k +-vvvvvrrn. P-Screw with SW & PW M4%8 - -----: 11 1 1 1 1 1
B9 K14MO30A101K [EIAEHEHI(100G2 100V) <+ --vvvneee Resistor(1006Q 100V) «+-=«xxreeesn T - -1 - - -
B9 K14M030A221K [EI4E#EH1(200Q2 200V) <+ --vvvvvee Resistor(200Q 200V) «+-««x-reeeen -1 1 - 1 11
B10 K14M72326930 Tﬁi’fﬁ%‘,ﬁffkﬂﬁ ..................... Cord ASSY. *rrrrrereerereeeacaiaaaas 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B11 K14M46000158 ti1—R" [F51CNN250V2.5A] === x---- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] =« +=-vvvv-- 11 1 1 1 1 1
B12 A K14M46000159 E1—R" [MF6ONRF—20A] ««--«-rxvv-e- Fuse [MF60ONRF—20A] =« +=-vreeve-- i 2 2 1 2 2 -
B12 B K14M46000157 ta1—A" [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] ------- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] +-+----- - - - - - =2
B13 K14M46000068 ti1—A" [SST 250V 2A] «--vrvrevresss Fuse [SST 250V 2A] =« +ervrrereeres 11 1 1 1 1 1
B14 K14M72300101 LN —1Z9MBEIL[XC-GL-1] = === -vx-- Lever unit assy:[XC—GL—1] =+-=----" 1) @) @ @y @ @y @
B14 K14M72300102 LN —1ZyhBEIL:[XC-GL-2] -+---+---- Lever unit assy:[XC-GL—-2] «+-=----" 11 1 1 1 1 1
B15 K14M72372001 BH*E]‘L\ ........................... Vibration insulator *=--«=sseseenreens _ _ _ _ (1) _ 1
B15 K14M72372003 BH*E]‘L\ ........................... Vibration insulator ==+« sreseseeanns - _ 1 (1) _ 1 _




C JUUIERALDETEEHH
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

COM4
4 LI WaR

VAR2
CON7 11 L

WA T
W 'lI-'- .

11 L

COMNS

CONS
3
CONE
|l 6

COMNT

CONZ
F1 9
10

.'.. ’ o .\.'\.
FCOMGY

g CONE




C JUUFERALDEERH

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

Fig. £¥
No. Mod

EEI—F
Parts.No.

BB

Description

EFZES
Amt.Reg.

C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
Cc7
C8
c9 G
Cc10
C11

K14M72326230
K14M72326330
K14M72326530
K14M72326830
K14M72326630
K14M72326030
K14M72326730
K14M72326430
K14M95000027
K14M46000158
K14M16900071

ERERMEL
BRI
ERERAEL
BRI
EREMRAEL
BRI
ERTEMRAEL
BRI

144 [TSC7688-01-201]
ta—R" [F51CNN250V2.5A]
N1 2% [TNR14V220K]

Cord assy.
Cord assy. trrrrrrrrrreeeees
Cord assy. +r=rrrrrrrenrrenns
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Connector [TSC7688-01-201]
Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]

Varistor [TNR14V220K]

@ = = = = = = = = = =| XC-G1-2A-GMF




MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 100 — 120V)

D JUMERBEDTFEEFH(100~120VH)

gl

COM
17

18

13

CON 5
15

..l
-~ m e m—— ——— ——— ————— |
1 11
1 11
1 [
1 R 11
1 4 11
1 - 1!
1 .....l 1 “
1 - 1
1 L 1 “
1 — 1
1 11
1 1 “
1 1
S T |
—
T L
Fal P!
—_— L
L i
. ....l. .......f:.r ....-11
# #
L *
i \
] .
3 i 4 i -
0 I - | | -~
] & &
- A _— -
s N, & b
e e,
- L -,

S

D51

————— —————————

VARE

11

-
k1 [ ! .~ =] -I
J I'ulll.' h I-' ¢




D 7Y REHEBLEDEEE S (100V~120VHA)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £% #&ma—F FER%
No. Mod Parts.No. &34 Description Amt.Reg.

Yol

8

|

&

®

2
D1 G K14M15600573 53U A9EY 1) [PS21267-P] -« -v-vvvereen Transistor module [PS21267-P] +=«+-vxxvr-- 1
D2 G K14M15001036 k7Y% A% [R6025ANZC8] »«rvrvrvrerernrnrns Transistor [R6025ANZC8] »---vrvrrererers 1
D3 K14M16311900 444 —FR%9% [S3OVTABO] =+ - vvvvevrersess Diode stack [S30VTABQ] -« -« «rerrerenrene: 1
D4 K14M40000079 YU— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V] «---vrrerresns Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] = --vrvrrernes 1
D5 K14M10018600 15W 5.6 [MPS15N5R6U] »=«xxerreerreesns 15W 5.6 Q [MPS15N5R6UJ] =+ evreerreeeresns 1
D6 K14M11000527  1500uF,250V [LGU2E152MHLC] == ----=----- 1500uF,250V [LGU2E152MHLC] === ----v---- 3
D7 K14M21001188  n{7')yk'IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] -« ------- Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] =« -«--vx--- 1
D8 A K14M46000159 t1—R [MFEONRF—20A] - --rvrerenrererenss Fuse [MFBONRF=20A] «rrrererererenennns 1
D9 K14M46000068 E1—R" [SST 250V 2A] =+ vrvrvrvrererreene, Fuse [SST 250V 2A] «+-rervrrrrrnrnrnnnnns 1
D10 G K14M16900211 1A% [TND14V-221KBCSAAAQ] =+ --+x-x--- Varistor [TND14V-221KBCSAAAQ] --------- 1
D11 D K14M11600007 N'1)AZ [RA-362MS-V7-Y] -xvrerrvrererenn, Varistor [RA=362MS-V7-Y] +=errerreeennns 1
D12 G K14M16900210 1A% [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] =+ --+--x--- Varistor [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] -« ------- 1
D13 D K14M95003482 1#%4% [00-9090-04-5105-805+] === --v--- Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+] -+« ---- 1
D14 D K14M95003484 21%%% [00-9090-06—-0105-805+] == =-+=--x--- Connector [00-9090-06—-0105-805+] - -« - - - 1
D15 D K14M95002207 24494 [B16B—XH-A] «--rroerreerreeeeeinns Connector [B16B-XH—-A] = «--errerreeeneen. 1
D16 D K14M95074100 294 [RTB=15-2F] »«rrrerererererernnnnns Connector [RTB=15-2F] =+« rerrererreenn. 1
D17 D K14M95051403 ]*77 [B3P—VH] ........................... Connector [B3P—VH] ...................... 1
D18 D K14M62400368 P7VA [BKO-E3172H03] «-«-vrrvrvererrennn. Transformer [BKO-E3172H03] =+« ---vx---- 1




E JYUrERBEDEEE G (200~240V,550W )
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 200 — 240V, 550W)

..-.-"'.-. -
l e
.'xH
E ""\-._. e

F======="

L congt

12

-

CONA4

14 L

\

1 16

/|RAT

/ [R24

'\'\."III
I

A FEE g

[

=————

[RM1

|

———————————————

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

F]

———————————————

‘ ‘ .Il"ll _l"".

VAR 2
VAR

VAR4 10

CONS
15

———————————

COMNT |

R |

11

CON3
13

3
R1

10

10

10




E 7 ERBED EEE % (200V~240V,550W,750WH)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £% #&ma—F FER%

No. Mod Parts.No. &34 Description Amt.Reg.
2 5 §

S S

oo 9

? Q9

R8¢

E1l E K14M15600560 F7U% A4EY 21— [PS21265-P] -+ --vvvvveee Transistor module [PS21265-P] « -+« ---- 1 - 1
El G KI14M15600573  F5U% A9EY 21—l [PS21267-P] «+---vvvveess Transistor module [PS21267-P] ------------ -1 -
E2 K14M15000431 P50 A4 [2SK2968(T)] =+ rvrrvrrerrnreneens Transistor [2SK2968(T)] =« -xvrrerrerrereess 1 1 1
E3 K14M16311100 4 44—} A499 [S20VTABO] « - -« - vvvvrrrrrrs- Diode stack [S20VTABQ] - -rvvvrrrvenrssen 1 - 1
E3 B KI14M16311900 4 44—FR2yH [S3OVTABQ] « -« v vvvvvvevees-- Diode stack [S30VTA80Q] - -----xrreevvennss - 1 -
E4 K14M40000079 ')~ [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] ----vr-vvee-- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] =+ =vveeess-- T 1 1
E5 K14M10018500  15W 10Q [MPST5N100J] « e xveeereesesees 15W 10Q [MPST5N100J] « v vvereereesesnes T 1 1
E6 G K14M11005603 470uF,450V [450USC470M MEJ SN 35X45] « -+ -+ 470uF,450V [450USC470M MEJ SN 35X45] = -+ -+ 3 - 3
E6 G K14M11005604 470uF,450V [450MXC470M MEJ SN 35X50] -« - -+ 470uF,450V [450MXC470M MEJ SN 35X50] - - - - - 3 -
E7 K14M21001188 n47'JyFIC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] «--------- Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] -« -«-------- 1T 1 1
E8 A K14M46000159 E1—R" [MFEONRF=20A] »--rrrrerennnnsnnnn Fuse [MFBONRF—20A] -« -rvvrrenrreneesns 2 2 -
E8 A K14M46000157 £a1—R [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] -+ «--xvvvvve-- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] =« -«-xvrevce-e- - - 2
E9 K14M46000068 £1—2" [SST 250V 2A] ++rrrrrrrrrrrrsssss Fuse [SST 250V 2A] ««vvvvvrereeeeeeeenn. 11 1
E10 G K14M16900210 ~'JA% [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] -« --------- Varistor [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] -« ------- 4 4 2
E11 D K14M95003482 J#4% [00-9090-04-5105-805+] === ==++++--- Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+] - - -« -+ 11 1
E12 A K14M95003484 1444 [00-9090-06-0105-805+] ==+ --------- Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805+] -« -« --- 1T 1 1
E13 K14M95002207 1494 [B16B-XH—-A] »=--crerrererecreannns Connector [B16B=XH—-A] »---e-rreereeeens 1 1 1
E14 K14M95074100 1454 [RTB=1.5-2F] =+« -revrrnrrnrenenn. Connector [RTB=1.5-2F] =+« -rererereerenes 1T 1 1
E15 K14S95051403 arH4 [B3P—VH] ........................... Connector [B3P—VH] ...................... 1 1 1
E16 K14M62400369  [5UA [BKO-E3172H04] <= -rvrrvrrerreeenns Transformer [BKO-E3172H04] « -+« -«------- 1T 1 1

10



ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

M TE&GEATar\—y

11



M FRRmEA T ar—y
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

Fig. £% #&ma—F FER%
No. Mod Parts.No. B a2 Description Amt.Reg.
L
o
C oo
= =
S O
M1 K14M72350901 {—Qﬂyﬁ'*}i ............................... Mounting plate === ==rrerrrrerrernnrann. 2 2
M2 K14M90291980  4FHE/INAY MBK14 «-vvvvmemm e Fit screw MB*14 «+rrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnneeens 8 8
M3 A K14M46000159 ta—R" [MFEONRF—20A] -« cxxreersnesnss Fuse [MFEONRF—20A] =+« e xeernesneene 1 -
M3 A K14M46000157 Ea—A [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] «r«w-vrrreen-- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] =+« «-rxcvvece-- - 1
M4 A K14M46000158 E1—R" [F51CNN250V2.5A] = --cvvvvvereennss Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] =+« vvrrevrrennnses 11
M5 K14MXCKEO1PO *ﬁﬂj%% ................................... Detector *+rrsrrrerrrrsnraniiainaanaaan, (1) (1)
M6 K14M94981101  FXFABEANT N3 = rrrrrerrrrrrnsreranran. Hexagon Spanner No.3 « ==« rreerrreeeeeeees. 1) )
M7 K14M72359101  [EIJLEA = v evrvrmremmne e Stopper Plate « =« rxrrrarrarrareareiaaas 1
M8 K14M09022805 iﬂ]:‘ﬂ’_kq:-—it ............................... Adapter ................................... (1) (1)
M9 G KI14M94319015 3498 (15P) AT7YaUB ++-vvvrrerrnnnnennn. Connector (15P) Option B ===+ xxrrenrrs 11
M10 K14M94319012 2R3 (12P) IYY s Connector (12P) Sewing machine «=r=r=rrex- 1 1
M11 K14M72321401 A%494 (6P) 7}'7°¢/E|‘/A ........................ Connector (6P) Option A =+ererrerereneanen 1 1
M12 K14M94319004 494 (4P) FAI EA «-vvrverereerreeeeens Connector (4P) Presser foot lifter- ==« «-«---- T
M13 C K14M96822602 j-,f[]y;\:,‘,u}j’ (15P) rrrverrernnrnnnnnnnnnnnn. Nylon cap (15P) »errerrnrnennennnaennnnnns 1 1
M14 K14M96821809  F4OUF 497 (12P) »vvrvrremerrnnnnnninnnnn, Nylon cap (12P) = xererrmrnremenenenennens 1 1
M15 K14M96821706 FAOUEHY7 (BP) = vvvvrrrerrmemmnnnnnann, Nylon cap (BP) =+ rerererrarerenenninnns. 1 1
M16 K14M96821704 -J-,fuy;\:_\.,.yj" (QP) srvrrrrmnena e, Nylon cap (4P) svverrmrre i 1 1
M17 K14M94319030 A—IF )l vvrvrvrernrnrnrnrncneaeaeneiananans Terminal -«---errrrrmrrrrmmaneraaaneaaaaes 10 10
M18 K14M09025580 E{ﬁ:&_i ............................... Joint shaft srrreerre i, 1 1
M20 G K14M72329301 RENA4yFHAIL BEAB120V ARLYYY=T «-vvvveee SW.assy.1P 120V Strain relief »=- -« ------ M -
M20 G K14M72329501 3RENA[yFHASL BEAH240V ARLYYY=T «cvvvveee SW.assy.1P 240V Strain relief « ==« ------ 1 -
M20 G K14M72329401 IRENAMyFHAIL =4H240V ARLYYY=T - =-nveee SW.assy.3P 240V Strain relief » ==« ------ M -
M21 K14S90810616 7" FV4ARAY MATH1G »vvvrrvrmnraenneanann. Wood Screw MA. 1,16 «+xvrrrremnrerrnnness 2 2
M22 K14S91304004 JEZ 4 --vvrrvverrmnnntminini i, Washer 4 «+ceeerreenrinni it 2 2
M23 G K14M72379201 =PI - - vvvrnrnnnnninii Staple *=rrrrrrrrr e 5 5
M24 A K14M72354001  &-4Euft4R (IBHIHEELEEE—4A. 2B Eyp) oo o Mounting plate (XC—F control box and G554 motor) - 1 @
M25 A K14M72354101  &-4ERft#R (B LIBE—4A. 2B Eyb) --------- Mounting plate (XC—G control box and 554 motor) - - (1 ()
M26 G M97318099 E—APATHET =7 1.0m = vererernrnraraeaens Motor cable 1.0m *++xxsssrrrennnnnnnnnnnnns ONE)
M27 G K14M71324832 HRHHEBRAFRET—T I 1.0m -ovvvveeenens Detactor cable 1.0m =+« «+rrreererrneeeens M )
M28 G K14M71725402 I‘J]—Q“Fﬁ ;P%Ia_gl;-_f}l, 10m »srreerrrnnnennnn Encoder cable 1.0m == =srerrerrenannnnnanss (1) (1)
M29 A K14M19400102 715'”*]7 .................................. Ferrite core =+ rrerrerenranrannanennnnnns - 11
M30 G K14M94505000 FEFRNUP rerermrmrmnmi i Cord tje »r-rrrrrrmrrrrraa e - )
M31 A K14M72320080 EiIRFAIXI47—7 WAL (BiF5) »-vvvvvveerees Power supply connector cable assy.(3wires) *=* =" 1 1
M32 K14590203408  SW-PWATPFA'RY M4*B = -vrrrrrrreeennnns P-Screw with SW & PW M4*8 - ---vvvvve--e 4 4

12



N &5l

INDEX
LR A'=Y"  Fig AR &I—H A=Y Fig &I A=Y Fig
Parts.No. Page  No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
K14M030A101K ==+ -- P4 .- B9 K14M72326230 - ---- PG ----- C1 K14S91001004 ----- P2 ----- A25
K14M030A221K = -+ -+ P4 .- B9 K14M72326330 ----- PG ----- C2 K14S91001008 ----- P2 .- A15
K14M09022805 ----- P12 ---- M8 K14M72326430 ----- PG ----- C8 K14S91304004 ----- P12 ---- M22
K14M09025580 ----- P12 ---- M18 K14M72326530 - ---- PG ----- C3 K14S91321008 ----- P2 - Al4
K14M10018500 ----- P10 ---- E5 K14M72326630 - ---- PG ----- C5 K14S94522004 ----- P2 :--- A7
K14M10018600 ----- P8 :---- D5 K14M72326730 - ---- PG ----- C7 K14S95051403 ----- P10 ---- E15
K14M11000527 ----- P8 -:--- D6 K14M72326830 - ---- PG ----- C4 M97318099  ----- P12 ---- M26
K14M11005603 ----- P10 ---- E6 K14M72326930 - ---- P4 e B10
K14M11005604 ----- P10 ---- E6 K14M72329301 - ---- P12 ---- M20
K14M11600007 ----- P8 :---- D11 K14M72329401 - ---- P12 ---- M20
K14M15000431 «---- P10 ---- E2 K14M72329501 - ---- P12 ---- M20
K14M15001036 ----- P8 :---- D2 K14M72337101 =+ -+ P2 - A10
K14M15600560 ----- P10 ---- E1 K14M72339201 - ---- P2 ---- A22
K14M15600573 «---- P8 :---- D1 K14M72339402 - ---- P2 --r- A18
K14M15600573 «---- P10 ---- E1 K14M72339701 =+ --- P2 ---- A17
K14M16311100 ----- P10 ---- E3 K14M72340601 - ---- P4 e B1
K14M16311900 ----- P8 -:--- D3 K14M72346101 - ---- P4 -e-- B2
K14M16311900 ----- P10 ---- E3 K14M72350901 - ---- P12 ---- M1
K14M16900071 ----- P6 ----- Ci1 K14M72354001 - ---- P12 ---- M24
K14M16900210 ----: P8 +---- D12 K14M72354101 == --- P12 ---- M25
K14M16900210 ----- P10 ---- E10 K14M72357202 - ---- P2 «--- Al
K14M16900211 -=---: P8 +---- D10 K14M72359101 == -+ P12 ---- M7
K14M17233901 ----- P2 - Al1 K14M72372001 - ---- P4 - B15
K14M19400102 ----- P12 ---- M29 K14M72372003 -+ - P4 - B15
K14M21001188 «---- P8 - D7 K14M72379201 - ---- P12 ---- M23
K14M21001188 ----: P10 ---- E7 K14M72379401 - -+ P2 ----- A9
K14M31930001 ----- P2 - A5 K14M90291980 - ---- P12 ---- M2
K14M32080001 ----: P2 .- A16 K14M90451403 - -+ P2 e Al12
K14M32080002 ----- P2 - A16 K14M91490801 ----- P2 «--- A13
K14M40000079 ----- P8 +---- D4 K14M94319004 - ---- P12 ---- M12
K14M40000079 ----- P10 ---- E4 K14M94319012 - ---- P12 ---- M10
K14M46000068 ----: P4 .- B13 K14M94319015 - -+ P12 ---- M9
K14M46000068 ----- P8 - D9 K14M94319030 - ---- P12 ---- M17
K14M46000068 ----: P10 ---- E9 K14M94505000 -+ - P12 ---- M30
K14M46000157 ----- P4 - B12 K14M94981101 - ---- P12 ---- M6
K14M46000157 «---- P10 ---- E8 K14M95000027 - ---- PG ----- C9
K14M46000157 ----- P12 ---- M3 K14M95002207 - ---- P8 «+--- D15
K14M46000158 - ---- P4 ----- B11 K14M95002207 - ---- P10 ---- E13
K14M46000158 ----- P6 ----- C10 K14M95003482 - ---- P8 «+--- D13
K14M46000158 ----- P12 ---- M4 K14M95003482 - ---- P10 ---- E11
K14M46000159 ----- P4 - B12 K14M95003484 ----- P8 «+--- D14
K14M46000159 ----- P8 :---- D8 K14M95003484 - ---- P10 ---- E12
K14M46000159 ----- P10 ---- E8 K14M95051403 ----- P8 «+--- D17
K14M46000159 ----- P12 -+-- M3 K14M95074100 - -+ - P8 - D16
K14M51212010 ----- P2 - A20 K14M95074100 - ---- P10 ---- E14
K14M62400368 ----- P8 :---- D18 K14M96431584 - -+ - P2 - A4
K14M62400369 ----- P10 ---- E16 K14M96821704 - ---- P12 ---- M16
K14M71324832 - ---: P12 ---- M27 K14M96821706 - ---- P12 ---- M15
K14M71725402 ----- P12 ---- M28 K14M96821809 ----- P12 ---- M14
K14M72300101 «---: P4 ----- B14 K14M96822602 - ---- P12 ---- M13
K14M72300102 ----- P4 ----- B14 K14M98877701 ----- P2 - A19
K14M72304001 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14MXCKEO1PQ - - - -+ P12 ---- M5
K14M72304002 ----- P4 .- B3 K14S90001414 ----- P2 ----- A24
K14M72304003 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14S90203212 ----- P4 - B6
K14M72304004 ----- P4 .- B3 K14S90203408 ----- P2 ----- A2
K14M72304005 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14S90203408 ----- P4 - B8
K14M72304022 ----- P4 .- B3 K14S90203408 ----- P12 ---- M32
K14M72304023 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14S90203410 ----- P2 - A6
K14M72304101 «---- P4 .- B4 K14S90203410 ----- P4 .- B5
K14M72304102 ----- P4 ----- B4 K14S90203414 ----- P4 - B7
K14M72304103 ----- P4 .- B4 K14S90345935 - ---- P2 ----- A23
K14M72304104 ----- P4 ----- B4 K14S90368936 ----- P2 - A21
K14M72320080 ----- P12 ---- M31 K14S90751408 ----- P2 ----- A8
K14M72321401 ----- P12 ---- M11 K14S90751512 - ---- P2 - A3
K14M72326030 ----- PG ----- C6 K14S90810616 ----- P12 ---- M21

13



Memo

14




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIIE., BEYLGLICHREEERETHIEMNHYFETOTI THRZEL, 2021 £ 4 B 1ERK
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021



